

SKY BRIDGE 721

Where: Dolni Morava, Czech Republic Length: 721 metres

The 721-metre-long footbridge is built at an altitude of more than 1,100 metres above sea level. It connects two mountain ridges and hangs up to 95 metres above the valley below. The construction took two years and cost about \$8.3 million. The bridge can hold up to 500 people at any one time and will close if the wind speeds reach



AROUCA 516

Where: Arouca, Portugal

Length: 516 metres

This vertigo-inducing 516 metre-long footbridge is suspended across a river canyon in northern Portugal. Once you are on this bridge, it is probably best if you gird yourself before you look down to see the spine-tingling view of Palva River flowing through a waterfall. The origin of Arouca 516, lies in Arouca municipality's decision in 2005 to create a Geopark to boost local tourists. The bridge cost \$2.8 million to build. Children below the age of 6 are not

CAPILANO SUSPENSION BRIDGE

Where: Vancouver, Canada

Length: 140 metres

Nestled amid the evergreen woods in North Vancouver is Capitano Suspension Bridge. The 140-metre long passage hangs 70 metres above the Capilano River. It was laid in 1889 by George Grant Mackay, a Scottish civil engineer and land developer. He had purchased 6,000 acres of land on either side of the Capilano River and wanted a bridge to link them. Today, it is one of Canada's biggest tourist attractions, welcoming over a million visitors each year. Such a high footfall isn't surprising given the beautiful views of the Capilano River Regional Park that the bridge affords. And if you see the bridge crowded, don't panic, for it can hold the weight of 70 full-grown



Caravan Bridge, in the city of Izmir, urkey is the oldest

CHARLES KUONEN

Where: Randa, Switzerland Length: 494 metres

A 494-metre suspension bridge made in just 10 weeks! The Charles Kuonen Suspension Bridge, built to replace an older bridge that was closed in 2010 after being damaged from falling rocks, spans the valley floor between the towns of Grachen and Zermatt. If you are travelling to Randa, walk over this steel bridge to catch breathtaking views of the Swiss Alps. But beware, it's just 65 centimetres wide

MISHIMA SKYWALK

Where: Mishima, Japan Length: 400 metres

If you are visiting Japan and want to catch a good view of Mount Fuji, Hakone Seiroku Mishima Suspension Bridge is one of the places to be. This 400-metre passage, located in Japan's Shizuoka prefecture, is one of the longest suspension bridges



HIGHLINE 179 🐼 Where: Reutte, Austria Length: 406 metres

In 1998, Armin Walch, an Austrian architect, thought of building a suspension bridge to connect Ehrenberg Castle with Fort Claudia. The medieval castle and the fort are separated by a deep gorge in the Austrian Alps. However, he had to wait until 2012 to find someone who could finance his dream project

In November 2014, the bridge opened to the public. A month later, it entered the Guinness Book of Records as the "longest pedestrian bridge in the Tibet style". This 406-metre-long bridge sits 370 metres above the valley floor and has four supporting cables, each with a diameter of 60 mm. It can hold 500 people at one time even while braving strong winds



EU deal done to ban the import of Russian crude

BRUSSELS: In the most significant effort yet to punish Russia for its war in Ukraine, the European Union agreed to ban the overwhelming majority of Russian oil imports after tense negotiations that tested how far the bloc is willing to go to ostracise Moscow.

From the moment Russia invaded on February 24, the West has sought to make Moscow pay economically for its war. But targeting the lucrative energy sector was seen as a last resort in Europe and has proved hardest since the bloc relies on the country for 25% of its oil and 40% of its natural gas. European countries that are even more heavily dependent on Russia have been especially reluctant to act.

In a move unthinkable just months ago, EU leaders agreed late Monday to cut around 90% of all Russian oil imports over the next six months.

Belgian Prime Minister Alexander De Croo called the embargo a "big step forward" on Tuesday morning and Irish Prime Minister Micheal Martin hailed it as "a watershed moment." But both leaders cautioned that Europe would need time to adjust to the impact and any further bans on Russian energy could only come slowly, if at all.

The deputy head of Russia's Security Council said Tuesday that energy sanctions against the country were intended to hurt ordinary Russians by making it harder for Moscow to fund social programs.

"They hate us all! The basis for these decisions is hatred for Russia, for Russians and for all



its inhabitants," Dmitry Medvedev, who is also a former president and prime minister, wrote on the Telegram messaging app. Mikhail Ulyanov, Russia's permanent representative to international organisations in Vienna, appeared to shrug the move off, though, saying Moscow would find other buvers.

Still, analyst Simone Tagliapietra said Russia would likely have to sell its oil at a substantial discount. Tagliapietra, an energy expert and research fellow at the Brussels-based think tank Bruegel, called the embargo "a major blow."

Matteo Villa, an analyst at the ISPI think tank in Milan, agreed that Russia would take a pretty significant hit nowbut cautioned that the move could eventually backfire. "The risk is that the price of oil in general goes up because of the European sanctions. And if the price goes up a lot, the risk is that Russia starts to earn more, and Europe loses the bet," he said. Ideally, the EU would agree how much Russian oil to purchase each month to ensure the maximum pain, Villa said, but that would require constant negotiations that are not realistic given how the bloc works. Russia has also not shied away from withholding its energy supplies.

Aadhar Housing Finance Ltd.

Corporate Office: 802, Natraj By Rustomjee, Western Express Highway, Sir M.V. Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400069, Maharashtra

Vijayawada Branch: Door No. 27-33-1, 2nd Floor, Kamraj Bhavan, Gudavalli Vari Street, Governorpet, Vijayawada - 520002, (Andhra Pradesh).

APPENDIX IV POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Aadhar Housing Finance Limited (AHFL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, Demand Notice(s) issued by the Authorised Officer of the company to the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) mentioned herein below to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of the Section 13 of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement rules, 2002. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub -section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of AHFL for an amount as mentioned herein under with interest thereon.

	No.	/ Co-Borrower	
	1	(Appl No.00184255	
		Vijayawada Branch)	
į		Varaprasada Rao Remalli (Borrower)	
- 11		Nirmala Kumari Remalli (Co-Borrower)	

Place: Vijayawada

Date: 01.06.2022

Description of Secured Asset (Immovable Property)

Rs No 185/4, 185/4A, Dr No. 19/391-3-301 Kankipadu Road, Gudivada, Krishna - 521301 Andhra Pradesh, Bounded on ; East by : Balcony West by : Open to Sky, North by : balcony and

Demand Notice **Date and Amount** 10-12-2021

Possession 27-05-2022 ₹ 5,52,871.00 (Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand

Date of

Eight Hundred Seventy One Only) **Authorised Officer** Aadhar Housing Finance Limited



I, VALLURI VIJAYA LAKSHMI, W/o

sadbabu, D.No.64-9-14, Gadreddy Nagar Salvation Army Church, Ananda Nagar, Rajahmahendravaram, East Godavar District. I Have changed my name from VALLURI VIJAYA KUMARI (Old Name) to VALLURI VIJAYA LAKSHMI (New Name). Here after all my documents and correspondence will continue with my new name VALLURI VIJAYA LAKSHMI, As per affidavt dated 19-05-2022 for future Referance

I, Smt SITA MAHALAKSHMI wife of JC 177407L Ex Subedar & Hony Cap Public, Tadepalligudem.

CHANGE OF NAME CHANGE OF NAME

VENKATA RAMA MOHANA RAO JADDU, resident of D.No.11-79, Park Street, Near Girls High School, Attil Vill,PO& Mandal), West Godavari District (AP) PIN-534134, have changed my nam from existing SITA MAHALAKSHMI to JADDU SITA MAHALAKSHMI he above change of name is as po Affidavit dated 30th May 2022 executed in presence of Notari

Five Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Two only) as 16.05.2022, with further interest w.e.f. 17.05.2022 and incidental expenses, costs etc.

OSBISTATE BANK OF INDIA

DEMAND NOTICE (ABRIDGED)

ubrahmanya Sitarama Swa-my, D.No.3-167, Venkata Narayana Nagar

Palangi Village, Undrajavaram Mandal, West Godavari Dis-trict-534216, Also

At: Smt Rampalli Venkata Subba Lakshmi Wo Sri Rampalli Subrahmanya Sitarama Swamy, D.No.2-2, Beside BSNL Exchange, Canal Road Eas

vipparru, Iragavaram Mandal, West Godavari District- 534328. Also At: Sm

Rampalli Venkata Subba Lakshmi W/o Sri Rampalli Subrahmanya Sitaram Swamy, D.No.2-162/3, Thurupuvipparru, East Vipparru, Iragayaram Mandal

West Godavari District- 534328. 2nd Applicant: Sri Rampalli Satya Phan

Dattatreya Divakar S/o Sri Rampall Subrahmanya Sitarama Swamy, D.No.2-2, Beside BSNL Exchange, Canal Road East Vipparru, Iragavaram Mandal, West Godavari District- 534328. Guarantor: Sri Koduri Venkata Kasi

Visweswara Rao, S/o Sri Koduri Satyanarayana, D.No.18-6-5/1, Atyam Var

MORTGAGE Loan A/c No. 62499262966 Rs. 25,13,702/- (Rupees Twenty

Street, Tanuku, West Godavari District-534211.
Total Due Amount: SBI HOME LOAN

st Applicant: Smt Rampalli Venkata Subba Lakshmi W/o Sri Ramo

RP ROAD BRANCH, TANUKU, WEST GODAVARI DISTRICT

Demand Notice Date: 17.05.2022. Branch: RP Road Branch (20411), Tanuku Description of the Immovable Property: 1) Registered Sale Deed Document No. 3022/1995 Dt. 14.08.1995 In

he name of Sri Koduri Venkata Kasi Visweswara Rao, S/o Sri Kodur Satyanarayana schedule-schedule as per document:

Item No.1: All the part and parcel of the property consisting of vacant site o an extent of 86 % Sq.yds site in which house (Madras Terrace & Mangalore tiled house) bearing D.No. 18-109, of Tanuku municipality used to exist (this house was removed and a new RCC Building bearing D.No.18 6-5/1, with all easementary rights, water courses etc., of Tanuku, Tanuku Sub-division, Tanuku SRO, West Godavari District. Boundaries: East: Item No.2 site etc-17'-4". West: Municipality Road-17'-6". North: House sold by the vendor to Venkata Naga Mutya Someswara Rao-43'-3", South: building of Javvadhi Eswara Charayulu.44'-3".

Item No.2: 46 % Sq. Yds site adjacent to Item No.1 site bounded by the following boundaries: Boundaries: East: Wall of Guduri Surva Naravana 18'-4", West: Item No.1 site-16'-2", North: Site sold by the vendor to Venkata Naga Mutya Someswara Rao-23'-0", South: Wall of Putta Satvanaravana and others-24'-10"

Item No.3: Un-divided 2/3rd joint right of passage i.e., un-divided 17% Sq.Yds of in 24 1/4 Sq.Yds of joint lane bounded by the following boundaries. Boundaries: East: Wall of Guduri Surya Narayana-39'-7" West: Lane of Javvadhi Eswara Charayulu-39'-7", North: Municipality Road-06'-0", South: Site sold by the vendor to Venkata Naga Mutya

Someswara Rao-06'-0". Total 150 1/2 Sq.Yds of site with new RCC building subsequently constructed in item 1 and item 2 bearing D.No.18-6-5/1 with all with all

easementary rights, water courses etc. 2) Registered Sale Deed Document No. 5528/2010 Dt. 31.12.2010 In the name of Smt Rampalli Venkata Subba Lakshmi W/o Sri Rampall Subrahmanya Sitarama Swamy schedule - schedule as per document Schedule-A: West Godavari District, Bhimavaram District Registry Jurisdiction, Tanuku Municipality Area, Tanuku Mandal, Sajjapuram Sub ivision in R.S.No.30/2, to it supplementary survey No.36/1 near new D.No.35-21-06 an extent of 781.22 Sq.Yds out of in which undivided share of 25 Sq. Yds therein Flat No.3 in Ground floor, constructed by Subhodhaya Constructions, Boundaries; East; Ch. Gopala Krishna Murthy's compound all, part of lane & Indrazit Singh's site-78-06, West: Municipal Road-78-06. North: Anantha Venkata Ramana & Anantha Bagyalakshmi's wall-90 00, South: Sunkara Prakash's compound wall-89-02.

Schedule-B: The Residential Flat No.3, In Ground Floor in *T.L.C RESIDENCY" building an extent within the Plinth area of 925 Sq.ft in stilt, s bounded by : East: Open to sky, West: Common Corridor, North: Open o sky, South: Open to sky and Lift.

The above boundaries Plinth area of 925 Sq.ft (Common area, Car

arking) with in double bed room flats with all easementary rights, ect., The Borrowers/guarantors mentioned above have availed loan/credit cilities from State Bank of India, RP ROAD Branch (20411), Tanuku West Godavari District. The loan credilt facilityl has been secured by Mortgage of Property and asset as mentioned above. As the borrowers guarantors have failed to adhere to the terms and conditions of sanction the account became irregular and was classified as Non-Performing Assets on 01-05-2022 as per RBI Guidelines. The Bank intends to enforce the following securities mortgaged by you and issued demand notice Under Regd post with Ack. Due which were returned/without proper signatures of the Borrower. Hence this publication issued. Hereby the Borrowers. Guarantors are called upon to pay the amount mentioned above with

contract rate of interest, costs, charges etc, thereon within 60 days from the date of publication, failing which the undersigned will be constrained to initiate action under the sais act, to realise the Bank's Dues. Date : 31-05-2022 Sd/-Authorised Officer STATE BANK OF INDIA Place : Tanuku

CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Corporate Office: No.2, Dare House, 1" Floor, NSC Bose Road, Chennai 600 601. Branch Office:36-7-14, 2nd Floor, Konduri square, Konduri street, Innspeta, Rajahmundry-533101. Contact No: Anchala Suresh 9848525928/Mr. Raghupatruni Sudhakara Rao, Mob. No. 7658941947/ Kanaka Kishore 7386369698.

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES E-auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforc

of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower/Co-Borrower/Mortgagor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Cholamandalam investment and Finance Company Limited the same shall be referred herein after as Cholamandalam investment and Finance Company Limited. The Secured Assets will be sold on As is where is", As is what is ",and "Whateverthereis" basisthrough E-Auction. It is hereby informed to General public that we are going to conduct public E-Auction through website https://chola-lap.auctiontiger.net

Account No. and Name of borrower, co-borrower, Mortgagors	Date & Amount as per Demand Notice U/s 13(2)	Descriptions of the property/ Properties	Reserve Price, Earnest Money Deposit & Bidincrement Amount (in Rs.)	E-Auction Date an Time, EMD Submiss Last Date, Inspection
XOHERMY00002892189 1, RAJU KONDEPUDI DNO 102-6-51, RAGHAVENDRA NAGAR, BOMMURU, RAJAHMUNDRY RURAL 533124, 2. RAMANA KODEPUDI DNO 102-8-51,	10-06-2021 & Rs.40.09,274.89/- as on 07-06-2021	All that piece and parcel of the Property situated at East Godavari District, Kadiyam Sub Registry, Rajahmundry Rural Mandal, Sommuru Grama Panchayati Area, Bommuru Village, Ward No.5, R.S.No.74 nearto House Bearing D.No. 5-168, Site consisting of 176 Sq. yards or 147,15 Sq. mtrs Site and bearing	Rs.7,10,000- Rs.25,000/-	08-07-2022 at 11:00 am to 1:00 PM (with unlimited extension of 5 min each). 04-07-2022 (Up to 5:30P.M.)
RAGHAVENDRA NAGAR BOMMURU, RAJAHMUNDRY RURAL 533124, 3. DELHI ANDHRA ROADWAYS DNO 102-6- 51.RAGHAVENDRA NAGAR BOMMURU RAJAHM UNDRY RURAL 533124,		D.No. 102-6-51, G-2 RCC building with all usual and easementary rights bounded by East-Panchayathi Road 36 ft, West-Daba house belongs to Medicherla Radha 36-0 ft, South-Shyamsarala Towers 44 ft, North-Daba house belongs to Sunkara Venkata Ramana 44-0 ft.		29-06-2022 and 30-06-2022 (10.00 A.M to 1:00, P.M.)

1.All Interested participants / bidders are requested to visit the website https://chola-lap.auctiontiger.net8 https://chola-lap.auctiontiger.net8 <a href="https://chola-lap.auctiontiger.net8 <a href="https://chola-lap.aucti For further details on terms and conditions please visit https://chola-lap.auctiontiger.net&https://www.che notices to take part in e-auction.

HIS IS ALSO A STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

Place : East Godavrai District. Authorized office Date: 01-06-2022

Cholamandalam investment and Finance Company Limited

PICICI Home Finance

Corporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC Towe Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbal-400059, India Branch Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, North Side, 1st floor, Plot No. A 36, 2nd Block, 76-1-4; Lalitha Bhaskar Enterprises, Gandhi

Puram-II, Rajamahendravaram, Ap- 533103 [See proviso to rule 8(6)] Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Physical Possession** of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is

Sr. No.	Guarantors/ Legal Heirs.	Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Earnest	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of Auction	
(A)	Loan Account No. (B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	
1.	Rajphurohit Narpat Singh (Borrower) Kailash Devi (Co-Borrower) Loan Account No. LHDSK00001313736	D. No. 16-1-1/1a, R. S. No. 30/2, T. P. No. 92/40-41, Plot No. 10, Ward No. 10, Opp. Paper Mill, Sriramnagar, Rajahmundry Municipal Corporation, East Godavari District, Pincode: 533537	Rs. 80,77,149/- (As on 27th May, 2022)	Rs. 75,71, 035/- Rs. 7,57,104/-	2022 11:00AM- 03:00PM	01st July, 2022 02:00- 03:00PM	

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link-https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net/EPROC/) of our auction agency Auction Tiger. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till 30th June, 2022 before 5.00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule.

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column

E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, North Side, 1st floor, Plot No. A 36, 2nd Block, 76-1-4; Lalitha Bhaskar Enterprises, Gandhi Puram-II, Rajamahendravaram, Ap-533103 India on or before 30th June, 2022 before 04:00 PM. Kindly note, in case prospective bidder(s) are unable to submit their offer as per above mentioned time then signed copy of tender documents may be submitted at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, ICICI HFC Branch Office Address ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, North Side, 1st floor, Plot No. A 36, 2nd Block, 76-1-4; Lalitha Bhaskar Enterprises, Gandhi Puram-II, Rajamahendrayaram, AP-533103 on or before 30th June, 2022 before 05.00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favor of "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd.- Auction" payable at Rajamahendravaram

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders sindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 7021072869.

The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/

Authorised Officer ICICI Home Finance Company Limited

All the news. In just a click. Log to www.newindianexpress.com

